financial statements the resolution was treated as a "Type II" event as defined
in AU 560 of the PCAOB auditing standards, meaning that the Company disclosed it
in a note to the 2003 audited financial statements. The accounting treatment of
this event was reconsidered and consequently it was determined to treat it as a
"Type I" event pursuant to AU 560. Accordingly, the Company has reversed the
accrual for the arbitration in the 2003 financial statements resulting in
additional income of $1,061,000 for 2003 and decreased accrued expenses in that
amount. Further details are available in the Company's 2004 20-F filing under
the heading "Restatement of Previously-Issued Financial Statements."

The following table summarizes the effect of the restatement on full year 2003
and 2004 and first quarter 2004 results:

   Year ended December 31,
   2003   2004
   ------------------- -------------------
   As   As   As
   reported  restated  reported  Audited
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

Revenues   $51,304   $51,304   $64,236   $64,236
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

2

Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues   11,351   11,351   13,108   13,108
  Research and development   14,573   14,573   17,484   17,484
  Marketing and selling   19,969   19,969   24,620   24,620
  General and administrative   4,040   4,040   4,900   4,900
  Restructuring income   -   (1,061)   (1,061)   -
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

Total operating costs and
 expenses   49,933   48,872   59,051   60,112
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

Operating income   1,371   2,432   5,185   4,124
Financial income, net   2,130   2,130   1,860   1,860
   --------- --------- --------- ---------

Net Income   $3,501   $4,562   $7,045   $5,984
   ========= ========= ========= =========

Basic net earnings per
 Ordinary share   $0.19   $0.24   $0.36   $0.30
   ========= ========= ========= =========
Diluted net earnings per
 Ordinary share   $0.18   $0.23   $0.33   $0.28
   ========= ========= ========= =========

   Three months ended
   March 31, 2004
   --------------------
   As   As
   reported   restated